APN	
APN	00014681202401674830040047
APN	OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER
Revocation of Trust	
Title of Document	
Affirmation Statement	
I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, inclusive submitted for recording does not contain the social security number, driver number, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.040) of at 239B.030)	ny person or persons. (Per NRS
I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, inclusively submitted for recording does contain the social security number, driver's lie	cense or identification card
number, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.040) of a by law: (State specific law)	person or persons as required
Even R. Bantons Title Even R. Bantons	
Oct 3, 2024 Date	
Grantees address and mail tax statement:	
POBOX 113	
Parker NV 89042	

2024-167483

10/03/2024 02:45 PM

Pgs=4 AK

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00

EVAN R. BARTON

ESTATE PLANNING

PORTFOLIO

OF

EVAN R BARTON

and

SANDRA JOY BARTON

Date Signed:

Prepared By:

Franklin Katschke

1136 Main Street PO Box 785 Panaca, Nevada 89042 E-Mail: office@katschkelaw.com

Franklin Katschke Attorney Bar No. 13516, NV

ESTATE PLANNING

PORTFOLIO

OF

EVAN R BARTON

and

SANDRA JOY BARTON

Date Signed:

Prepared By:

Franklin Katschke

1136 Main Street PO Box 785 Panaca, Nevada 89042 E-Mail: office@katschkelaw.com

Franklin Katschke Attorney Bar No. 13516, NV

REVOCATION OF TRUST

WHEREAS, Paragraph 9.1 of THE BARTON FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, as executed by the undersigned on August 29, 2016, reserves to the Settlors the right and power to revoke said Trust, in whole or in part.

NOW, THEREFORE, we, as Settlors thereof, hereby revoke, rescind and terminate said Trust in its entirety and direct the Trustee thereof to transfer all of the interest of each of us in and to any assets now in said Trust or any assets which may later be added to said Trust to the thenacting Trustee of THE BARTON FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, as executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith.

undersigned concurrently herewith.	,
Signed on: September 30, 2024, in County	of Lincoln, State of Nevada.
Even R. Bartin	Sendra ver Barton
Evan R Barton	Sandra Joy Barron
STATE OF NEVADA)) ss.
County of Lincoln) 55.
This instrument was acknowledged before me BARTON and SANDRA JOY BARTON.	on this <u>September 30</u> , 2024, by EVAN R
(Notary stamp) MERCEDES HOWARD Notary Public, State of Nevada	7) Whoward
Commission Expires: 12/10/2027 Commission No.: 08-5566-11	(Signature of notarial officer)
[signature of withess]	[full address]
[please print name]	
[piease print name]	
[signature of witness]	[full address]
[please print name]	